
                                     ST. ALOYSIUS SCHOOL GAUR, JABALPUR 
                                                       SPLIT OF SYLLABUS 

             2025-26 

        CLASS – X 

 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- I 

SUBJECT  BOOK  CONTENTS  PAGE NO  

ENGLISH  

 
 
 

First Flight 

Prose  
1. A Letter to God  
2. Nelson Mandela: Long Walk to Freedom  
3. Two Stories about Flying Poem  
1. Dust of Snow  
2. Fire and Ice   
3. A Tiger in the Zoo   

  

01-12  

16-26  

32-42  

14  

15  

28  

Footprints Without 

Feet 
1. A Triumph of Surgery  
2. The Thief’s Story  

01-07  

08-13  

 
Grammar 

1. Determiners  
2. Tenses  
3. Modals  
4. Gap Filling/Editing/Transformation Exercises  

  

Writing Skills Analytical Paragraph,  Letter Writing    

HINDI  

 

 
ikB 8 cM+s HkkbZ lkgc  

ikB  9 Mk;jh dk ,d iUuk  

 

1 lk[kh  

2 ehjk ds in  

 

 

43-57  
58-65  

 

03-07 

08-12 

 1&gfjgj dkdk  01-19  

 
  

vifBr x|ka'k] lekl]inca/k] eqgkojs vuqPNsn ys[ku]vkSipkfjd i=]lwpuk ys[ku] 

foKkiu y?kqdFkk ys[ku vkSj bZesy ys[kuA  

  

MATHS  
NCERT 

 

1. Real Numbers  
2. Polynomials  
3. Pair of Linear Equations in Two Variables  
4. Quadratic Equations  

01-09  

10-23  

24-37  

38-47  

SCIENCE  

Physics  9. Light- Reflection and Refraction  134-160  

Chemistry 1. Chemical Reactions and Equations  01-16  

Biology 
5. Life Processes  79-99  

 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

History 1. Nationalism in Europe  03-28  

Political Science 1. Power Sharing  01-12  

Geography 1. Resources and Development  01-12  

Economics 1. Development  02-17  

MORAL 

SCIENCE 
------------------------- 

1.  The Case of the Vanishing Video Game 
2. The Stolen Test 

3. Respect Goes Both Ways 

4. Valuable Lesson About Responsibility 

  

CATECHISM  The Pilgrim Church  Chapter 1- 4  1-23  

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

Domestic Data Entry 

Operator 
SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS  

UNIT – I Digital Documentation (Advanced)  

                Using LibreOffice Writer 

1. Introduction to Styles 

2. Working with Images 

UNIT – II Electronic Spreadsheet (Advanced)  

                Using LibreOfficeCalc 

4.  Analyse Data Using Scenarios and Goal Seek 

5.  Using Macros in Spreadsheet 

 

 

 

13-31  

32-56  

 

 

96-113  

114-125 

  

 



  

                                       

                                       PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- II 

SUBJECT  BOOK  CONTENTS  PAGE NO  

ENGLISH  

 
 
 

First Flight 

Prose  
4. From the Diary of Anne Frank   
7. Glimpses of India   
8 . Mijbil the Otter   
5. Madam Rides the Bus  

Poem  
4. How to tell Wild Animals (Poem)  
5. The Ball Poem (Poem)  

  
48-60  
85-89  
43-44  
46-47  
  
102-114  
116-128  

Footprints Without 

Feet 
3. The Midnight Visitor  
4. A Question of Trust  
5. Footprints without Feet  
6. The Making of a Scientist  

14-19  
20-25  
26-31  

32-39  
Grammar Subject-Verb Concord, Reported Speech   ASL    

HINDI  

 

 

 

ikB 8  cM+s HkkbZ lkgc  

ikB 9  Mk;jh dk ,d iUuk            

ikB 10 rrkWjk&okehjks dFkk          

ikB 11  rhljh dle ds f'kYidkj  

   

 

ikB 1 lk[kh 

ikB 2&ehjk ds in         

ikB 3&euq";rk  

  
43-57  
58-66  
67-78  
79-88  
 

03-07  
08-12  
13-19  
  

01-19  
20-31  

 
  

1 gfjgj dkdk  

2&liuksa ds ls fnu    

  
vifBr x|ka'k] jpuk ds vk/kkj ij okD; :ikarj.k]inca/k]lekl eqgkojsA 

vuqPNsn ys[ku] vkSipkfjd i=]lwpuk y[sku] foKkiu y?kqdFkk ys[ku vkSj 

bZesy ys[kuA 

MATHS  

 
 

NCERT 
 

5. Arithmetic Progressions  
6. Triangles  
7. Coordinate Geometry  
8. Introduction to Trigonometry  
9. Some Applications of Trigonometry  

49-72  
73-98  
99-112  
113-132  
133-143  

SCIENCE  

Physics 10. The Human Eye and The Colourful World   
11. Electricity  

161-170  
171-194  

Chemistry 2. Acids, Bases and Salts  
3. Metals and Non Metals  

17-36  
37-57  

Biology 6. Control and Co- ordination 
7. How do Organism Reproduce?  

100-112 

113-127  
 

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE  

History 1. Nationalism in Europe  
2. Nationalism in India  

03-28  
29-50  

Political Science 1. Power Sharing  
2. Federalism  
3. Gender, Religion and Caste  

01-12  
13-28  

29-45  
Geography 1. Resources and Development  

2. Forest and Wildlife Resources  
3. Water Resources  

01-12  
13-18  
19-29  

Economics 1. Development  
2. Sectors of Indian Economy  

02-17  
18-37  

MORAL 

SCIENCE  
------------------------- 

5. An Unexpected Kindness 

6. The Weight of the Lost Wallet 

7. The Indomitable Spirit of Perseverance 

8.  The Bridge Over Troubled Waters 

  

CATECHISM  The Pilgrim Church Chapter 5- 8  24-50  

  



INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

Domestic Data Entry 

Operator  

SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS 

UNIT – I Digital Documentation (Advanced)  

                Using LibreOffice Writer 
3. Advanced Features of Writer 

 

UNIT – II Electronic Spreadsheet (Advanced)  

                Using LibreOffice Calc 

6. Linking Spreadsheet Data 

7. Share and Review a Spreadsheet 

 

UNIT – III Database Management System Using 

LibreOffice Base 

8. Introduction to Database Management System 

9. Starting with LibreOffice Base 

  

  

 

  

  

 

 

126-138 

140-150 

 

 

154-166 

167-182 

  

                                               PERIODIC ASSESSMENT- III 

  

SUBJECT  BOOK  CONTENT  PAGE NO  

ENGLISH  

First Flight Prose  

10. The Sermon at Benares Play:    

11. The Proposal  

Poem:    
6. Amanda!  
8. The Trees   
9. Fog   
10. The Tale of Custard the Dragon   
11. For Anne Gregory  

32-36  
142-156  
61-62  
 

99-101  
 

 

129-132  
140-141  

Footprints Without 

Feet 
7. The Necklace  
8. Bholi  
10. The Book That Saved the Earth  

39-46  
54-62  
63-74  

Grammar Writing Skill (Whole Portion)    

HINDI  

 

 

 

 

Li'kZ 

 

 ikB 8&cM+s HkkbZ lkgc  

 ikB 9&Mk;jh dk ,d iUuk  

 ikB 10&rrkWjk&okehjks dFkk    

 ikB 11&rhljh dle ds f'kYidkj 

 ikB 12&vc dgkW nwljs ds nq[k  

ikB 13&ir>j esa VwVh ifRr;kW vkSj >su dh nsu  

ikB 14&dkjrwl  

  

 

ikB 1&lk[kh  

ikB 2&ehjk ds in 

ikB 3&euq";rk  

ikB 4&ioZr izns'k esa ikol 

ikB 5&rksi  

ikB 6& dj pys ge fQnk  

ikB 7& vkRe=k.k  

43-57   

58-66  

67-78  

79-88  

89-96  

97-106  

107-116  

  

03-07  

08-12  

13-19  

20-25  

26-30  

31-35  

36-40  

 

 

01-19  

20-31  

32-44  

 

 

lap;u% 

 

 

 

1&gfjgj dkdk  

2&liuksa ds ls fnu 

3&Vksih 'kqDyk 

    

01-19 
21-31 

  
vifBr x|ka'k] inca/k] jpuk ds vk/kkj ij okD; :ikarj.k] lekl vkSj eqgkojsA  

%&  vuqPNsn]vkSipkfjd i=]lqpuk] foKkiu vkSj  

y?kqdFkk ys[ku vkSj bZesy ys[kuA  

MATHS  

 
 

NCERT 
 

10. Circles  
11. Areas Related to Circles  
12. Surface Areas and Volumes  
13. Statistics  
14. Probability  

144-153  
154-160  
161-170  
171-201  
202-217  

SCIENCE  Physics 12. Magnetic effects of electric current  195-207  

  



Chemistry 4. Carbon and its Compounds  58-78  
Biology  8.  Heredity  

13.Our Environment  
128-133 

208-217  

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE  

 
History 

1. Nationalism in Europe  
2. Nationalism in India  
3. Making the Global World (1 to 1.3 only) 
4. Age of Industrialization (only for PA Assessment)  
5. Print Culture and the Modern World  

03-28  
29-50  
53-78  
79-102  
105-128  

 
Political Science 

1. Power Sharing  
2. Federalism  
3. Gender, Religion and Caste  
4. Political Parties  
5. Outcomes of Democracy  

01-12  
13-28  
29-45  
46-62  
63-74  

 
 
 

Geography 

1. Resources and Development  
2. Forest and Wildlife Resources  
3. Water Resources  
4. Agriculture  
5. Minerals and Energy Resources  
6. Manufacturing Industries  
7. Lifelines of Indian Economy (map work only) 

01-12  
13-18  
19-29  
30-41  
42-57  
58-70  
71-83  

 
Economics 

1. Development  
2. Sectors of Indian Economy  
3. Money and Credit  
4. Globalisation and the Indian Economy( What is globalisation? 

and factors only)   

2-17  
18-37  
38-53  
54-73  

MORAL 

SCIENCE  

 
------------------------- 

9. Grandmother’s Heartfelt Memories and Words of Wisdom 

10. The Weight of Resentment 

11. Sarah with a New Found confidence  

12. Self-Discipline- An Investment In Our Future 

13. The Prodigy And The Potter 

  

CATECHISM  The Pilgrim Church  Chapter 9- 11  51-62  

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY  

Domestic Data 

Entry Operator 

SUBJECT SPECIFIC SKILLS 

 UNIT – III Database Management System Using LibreOffice 

Base 

10. Working with Multiple Tables 

11. Queries in Base 

12.  Forms and Reports 

 

UNIT – IV Maintain Healthy, Safe and Secure Working 

Environment 

13. Health, Safety and Security at Workplace 

14. Workplace Quality Measures 

15. Prevent Accidents and Emergencies 

 

  

  

  

183-195 

196- 208 

209-231 

 

 

 

233-243 

245-256 

257-269 

  

PRE-BOARD 

Entire syllabus of PA- I, PA -II & PA- III 

 

BOARD 

Entire syllabus of PA- I, PA -II & PA- III 

 


